

Job Title: Utility Worker I/II

Pay Rate: \$14.00/hr. - \$19.82/hr., DOE (Grade 2 - 5)

Department: Public Works

Immediate Supervisor: Public Works Director

Date Revised: March 1st, 2023

Position Summary

• The Utility Worker I performs basic tasks pertaining to the Public Works
Department of the City of Craig including water, sewer, streets, and roads, as
well as sanitation. The Public Works Department is a small elite team, required to
cross train and support each other; education and advancement is encouraged.

Qualifications

- Must have a high school diploma or the equivalent.
- Possession of a valid Alaska Driver's License.
- Ability to attain an Alaska Commercial Driver's License and once attained, operates City equipment requiring this license.
- Ability to perform basic mechanical installations and/or repairs.
- Ability to operate hand tools to grade and shovel.

Position & Benefits

• This is a full-time, hourly position with the City of Craig. Full medical, retirement, and leave benefits apply as defined in the City of Craig personnel manual. The City of Craig is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

To review detailed job title, please visit www.craigak.com